EOFSYDNEY

Resolution of Council

9 December 2019

Item 9.2

Camperdown Ultimo Collaboration Alliance and Work Plan

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council note the recommendations of the Camperdown-Ultimo Collaboration Area Place Strategy prepared by the Greater Sydney Commission, detailed in Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) Council note the findings of the Camperdown-Ultimo Collaboration Area Innovation Study prepared by Hill PDA, detailed in Attachment B to the subject report;
- (C) Council endorse the City's continued participation in the Camperdown-Ultimo Collaboration Alliance and associated work plan;
- (D) Council note the importance of community engagement and commit to ensuring that the community is given the opportunity to participate in the work of the 'Camperdown-Ultimo Collaboration Alliance' and associated outcomes; and
- (E) Council note that the final amount of the City's contribution is yet to be finalised but it will be no more than \$50,000. Every effort will be made to absorb this additional cost within the City's existing operational budget. Should that not be possible, funds will be sought from CEO contingency.

Ma

The motion, as varied by consent, was carried unanimously.

2019/569655